Flow rate ranges (ml/min)
Tube code Orange/ Orange/ Orange/ Orange/ Orange/ Orange/ Black/ Orange/ White/ Red/
Black Red Blue Green Yellow White Black Orange White Red
Bore mm 0.13 0.19 0.25 0.38 0.5 0.63 0.76 0.88 1.02 1.14
0.5rpm 0.0006 0.0009 0.0013 0.0036 0.0056 0.0083 0.011 0.016 0.021 0.026
90rpm 0.099 0.15 0.23 0.65 1.01 1.49 2.02 2.92 3.76 4.68
Tube code Grey/ Yellow/ Yellow/ Blue/ Green/ Purple/ Purple/ Purple/ Purple/
Grey Yellow Blue Blue Green Purple Black Orange White

Black/black 0.76 978.0076.000 978.0076.00+ 980.0076.000 982.0076.000 984.0076.000 986.0076.000
Orange/orange 0.88 978.0088.000 978.0088.00+ 980.0088.000 982.0088.000 984.0088.000 986.0088.000
White/white 1.02 978.0102.000 978.0102.00+ 980.0102.000 982.0102.000 984.0102.000 986.0102.000
Red/red 1.14 978.0114.000 978.0114.00+ 980.0114.000 982.0114.000 984.0114.000 986.0114.000
Grey/grey 1.29 978.0129.000 978.0129.00+ 980.0129.000 982.0129.000 984.0129.000 986.0129.000
Yellow/yellow 1.42 978.0142.000 978.0142.00+ 980.0142.000 982.0142.000 984.0142.000 986.0142.000
Yellow/blue 1.52 978.0152.000 978.0152.00+ 980.0152.000 982.0152.000 984.0152.000 986.0152.000
Blue/blue 1.65 978.0165.000 978.0165.00+ 980.0165.000 982.0165.000 984.0165.000 986.0165.000
Green/green 1.85 978.0185.000 978.0182.00+ 980.0185.000 982.0185.000 984.0185.000 986.0185.000
Purple/purple 2.05 978.0205.000 978.0205.00+ 980.0205.000 982.0205.000 984.0205.000 986.0205.000
Purple/black 2.29 978.0229.000 978.0229.00+ 980.0229.000 982.0229.000 984.0229.000 986.0229.000
Purple/orange 2.54 978.0254.000 978.0254.00+ 980.0254.000 982.0254.000 984.0254.000 986.0254.000
Purple/white 2.79 978.0279.000 978.0279.00+ 980.0279.000 982.0279.000 984.0279.000 986.0279.000
Pump and pumphead product codes
Description                                                                                                                                Partcode
205S/CA4         205S + 4 channel CA pumphead                                                                                               020.3704.00U
205S/CA8         205S + 8 channel CA pumphead                                                                                               020.3708.00U
205S/CA12       205S + 12 channel CA pumphead                                                                                             020.3712.00U
205S/CA16       205S + 16 channel CA pumphead                                                                                             020.3716.00U
205S                 205 manual control drive only                                                                                                     026.3001.00U
205CA4            4 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                             023.1101.000
205CA8            8 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                             023.1201.000
205CA12          12 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                           023.1301.000
205CA16          16 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                           023.1401.000
205CAX12       12 channel extension CA pumphead                                                                                           053.3442.000
205CAX16       16 channel extension CA pumphead                                                                                           053.3462.000
205U/CA4 205U + 4 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                       020.5704.00U
205U/CA8 205U + 8 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                     020.5708.00U
205U/CA12 205U + 12 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                 020.5712.00U
205U/CA16 205U + 16 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                   020.5716.00U
205U 205 auto control drive only                                                                                                                          026.5001.00U
205CA4 4 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                                       023.1101.000
205CA8 8 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                                       023.1201.000
205CA12 12 channel CA pumphead                                                                                                                   023.1301.000